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ACT NO. 4 OF 1993 

I assent. 

P.K. GANILAU 

President 

[ 8 March, 1993 J 

AN ACT 

TO APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDTNG NINETEEN MILLION TWO 
HUNDRED AND TWENTY SIX THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY 
THREE DOLLARS TO THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDING THE THIRTY 
FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY 
ONE IN ADDITION TO THE SUMS PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED FOR THAT 
YEAR. 

[ 9 March, 1993] 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Fiji. 

Short ti'Jle 

I. This Act may be cited ns the 1991 Supplernenlary Appropriation Act, 1993. 

S11pplemct1Jary1 Approp,iaJion of $19,226,46.1 

2. (1) There shall be issued from the Consolidated Fund, and other funds or Fiji, and 
app1ied lo the sen•ice of the year ending 1J1e thirty first day of December, one thousand nine 
hundred and ninety one, any sum or sums not exceeding the sum of nineteen million, lwo 
hundred and twenty six thousand, four hundred and sixty three dollars for defraying the charges 
<Jf the Government of Fiji for such period. 

(2) 11ie said amounl shall be appropriated as sel out in the Schedule. 



( 

SCHEDULE 

From the Operating Fund Account 

HEAD NO. M.!.!:!WTRYIDEPARTMENT 

1. Office of the President 

5. Ministry of Fijian Affairs 

6. 

7. 

8. 

16. 

18. 

22. 

33. 

36. 

41. 

44. 

50. 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Ministry of Employment and Industrial Relations 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Ministry of Information, Broadcasting, Television 
and Telecommunications 

Ministry of Indian Affairs 

Min.istry of Health 

Ministry of Lands and Mineral Resources 

Ministry of Tourism and Energy 

Ministry of Infrastructure and Public Utilities 

Department of Road Transport 

Miscellaneous Services 

TOTAL 

59,392 

206,IOI 

3,167,033 

3,160 

1,665.287 

45,966 

13,239 

4,122,734 

615,421 

222,078 

8,484,846 

22,326 

598,880 

19,226,463 

Passed by the House of Representatives this seventeenth day of Febmary, in the year of our 
Lord one thousand, nine hundred and ninety-three. 

Passed by the Senate this third day of March, in the year of our Lord one thousand, nine 
hundred and nincty-lluee. 

l'ri«.1Jo 


