

I assent.

(L.S.)

P.K. GANILAU

President

[ 8 March, 1993 ]

## AN ACT

TO APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDING NINETEEN MILLION TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY SIX THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE DOLLARS TO THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDING THE THIRTY FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY ONE IN ADDITION TO THE SUMS PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED FOR THAT YEAR.

[ 9 March, 1993 ]

ENACTED by the Parliament of Fiji.

#### Short title

This Act may be cited as the 1991 Supplementary Appropriation Act, 1993.

# Supplementary Appropriation of \$19,226,463

- 2. (1) There shall be issued from the Consolidated Fund, and other funds of Fiji, and applied to the service of the year ending the thirty first day of December, one thousand nine hundred and ninety one, any sum or sums not exceeding the sum of nineteen million, two hundred and twenty six thousand, four hundred and sixty three dollars for defraying the charges of the Government of Fiji for such period.
  - (2) The said amount shall be appropriated as set out in the Schedule.

### **SCHEDULE**

### From the Operating Fund Account

HEAD NO.	MINISTRY/DEPARTMENT	<u> MUN'</u> \$
1.	Office of the President	59,392
5.	Ministry of Fijian Affairs	206,101
6.	Ministry of Home Affairs	3,167,033
7.	Ministry of Employment and Industrial Relations	3,160
8.	Ministry of Home Affairs	1,665,287
16.	Ministry of Information, Broadcasting, Television and Telecommunications	45,966
18.	Ministry of Indian Affairs	13,239
22.	Ministry of Health	4,122,734
33.	Ministry of Lands and Mineral Resources	615,421
36.	Ministry of Tourism and Energy	222,078
41.	Ministry of Infrastructure and Public Utilities	8,484,846
44.	Department of Road Transport	22,326
50.	Miscellaneous Services	598,880
	TOTAL	19,226,463

Passed by the House of Representatives this seventeenth day of February, in the year of our Lord one thousand, nine hundred and ninety-three.

Passed by the Senate this third day of March, in the year of our Lord one thousand, nine hundred and ninety-three.